United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289
A-2

Fits Steel City ® 700 series multi-gang boxes.
Typical Mounting Arrangement
How To Order.
1. Indicate style of cover “GB” or “SB”
2. Use symbols for each opening
3. Separate each symbol with a dash (–)
4. Allow 4 to 6 weeks for shipment
DR	Duplex Receptacle
TS	Toggle Switch
SR	Single Receptacle — Opening 1.4"
B	 Blank
TL	T wist Lock (4-Wire) — Opening 1.594"
Symbols
	       SB-5:DR	     TS	           SR	              B    	        TL
Example:
Cat. No. Description
Std.
Ctn.
SB-2 2-gang cover 1
SB-3 3-gang cover 1
SB-4 4-gang cover 1
SB-5 5-gang cover 1
SB-6 6-gang cover 1
SB-7 7-gang cover 1
SB-8 8-gang cover 1
SB-9 9-gang cover 1
SB-10 10-gang cover 1
Fits Steel City ® 132, 133 and 134 series handy boxes (both welded and drawn) and 800
series multi-gang rings.
Multi-Gang Covers — GB Series
Gang Boxes
T&B Catalog Number:
5G 1/2 3/4
UPC Number: 78599113105
Status: Active
Description:
Five gang pre-galvanized steel gang box, 12-1/4 inch x 4-1/2 inch x 1-5/8
inch, 85 cuin. Drawn construction with 1/2 inch & 3/4 inch knockouts. For
use with conduit.
General
Material Steel
Finish Galvanized
Volume (cu.in.) 85
Construction Drawn
Number of Gangs Five
Knockouts-Each Side (Conduit) (4) - 1/2", (3) - 3/4"
Knockouts-Each End (Conduit) (1) - 1/2", (1) - 3/4"
Knockouts-Bottom (Conduit) (6) - 1/2", (4) - 3/4"
Knockouts_IDW Yes
Dimension Information
Length (inches) 12 1/4
Width (inches) 4 1/2
Depth (inches) 1 5/8
Packaging
Package in Units 1
T&B Sold in UOM Each
T&B Weight Per UOM 180 lbs. per 100
Application Support
T&B Sales Drawings wsd-001290
Product Overview Available on Website
NEC Article 314 - Boxes and Fittings Available on Website
Product Overview-Gang Boxes & Acces-
sories
Available on Website
Certifications
RoHS Compliance No
Certifications
File Nbr:
E 2969
For further technical assistance, please contact us...
Thomas & Betts - USA
8155 T&B Blvd.
Memphis, TN 38125